D RCEME’S RESERVE CRAFTSMAN AWARD - AWARD CRITERIA

	Criteria
	Score
	Definition


	1
	15
	Professionalism and Teambuilding.  Actively demonstrates integrity, loyalty, courage, honesty, fairness and responsibility.  As well, continually promotes common goals, has positive influence on team dynamics and overcomes inter-group challenges with superior interpersonal skills. Attendance is beyond reproach.
	

	2
	15
	Dress and Deportment.  Demonstrated high standards of dress and appearance, and conducted himself/herself in a professional manner which reflected positively on the individual and the CAF. 


	3
	10
	Attitude. Demonstrated positive attitude by being open to new ideas, concepts and showed willingness to change or improve himself/herself.


	4
	15
	Community Service.  Demonstrates outstanding commitment to community service through volunteer work, both in and/or out of uniform.


	5
	15
	Leadership and Resource Management.  Demonstrates the qualities, attributes and potential of a true leader in all aspects of work and life including involvement in community services. (Intentionally left as a broad definition to enable different interpretations and applicability to all ranks).  Continuously strive for professional and personal growth in order to meet new and evolving challenges; works to become a better person and encourages the same from those around him/her. 


	6




       7                
	15




    15        
	Professional Skill.  Demonstrates an exceptionally high level of technical proficiency and/or soldiering skills; excels in either ARTE and/or MARTE; Possesses a strong ability to pass on trade knowledge to both peers and subordinates. 

Initiative.  Demonstrated great initiative by making valuable and creative suggestions without being prompted.



	
Total
	
100
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